

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Michaelson Jenet and Rich

1 Amend printed bill, page 10, after line 5 insert:

2 "(b) "340B SAVINGS" MEANS THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE  
3 AGGREGATED MARKET RATE COSTS AND THE AGGREGATED ACQUISITION  
4 COSTS FOR 340B DRUGS."

5 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

6 Page 10, strike line 13 and substitute:

7 "(a) THE ANNUAL, REPORTED 340B SAVINGS TO".

8 Page 10, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute "PROGRAM;"

9 Page 10, line 19, strike "PROGRAM." and substitute "PROGRAM;"

10 Page 10, after line 19 insert:

11 "(c) THE AGGREGATED MARKET RATE COSTS AND THE  
12 AGGREGATED ACQUISITION COSTS FOR 340B DRUGS USED TO CALCULATE  
13 340B SAVINGS; AND

14 (d) THE TOTAL OPERATING COSTS OF THE HOSPITAL COVERED  
15 ENTITY AND COSTS RELATING TO PROVIDING CHARITY CARE."

16 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated March  
17 13, 2025, page 1, strike line 13.

\*\* \*\*